508721387 08/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI448915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Livechat Software S.A.	08/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Text Spolka Akcyjna
Street Address:	ul. Zwycieska 47
City:	Wroclaw
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	53-033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16699227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2813431757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2016887122

Email: jacob.eisenberg@belayip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Eisenberg
Address Line 1: Herzogstrasse 81

Address Line 4: Munich, GERMANY 80796

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LC 7 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Jacob Eisenberg
SIGNATURE:	Mr. Jacob Eisenberg
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=LC7USASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff source=LC7USASSIGNMENT#page2.tiff

PATENT 508721387 REEL: 068378 FRAME: 0588

Attorney Docket No.: LC 7 US

COMPANY TO COMPANY ASSIGNMENT

Title of

System And Method Enabling Real-Time Communication Rating By Predefined Conditions Connected With Rating Summary Agent Application Display And The Automated Sending

THIS ASSIGNMENT is directed to United States Patent Application: serial no.: 16/699,227; filed on 11/29/2019; granted on 08/09/2022; under patent number 11411896; with inventor(s): Krzysztof Górski (the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22 day of August, 2024, between LIVECHAT SOFTWARE S.A. having its principal place of business at: ul. Zwycieska 47, Wroclaw, Poland 53-033, (the "Assignor") and TEXT SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA having its principal place of business at ul. Zwycieska 47, Wrocław, Poland 53-033 (the "Company" or "Assignee").

- A. The Assignor was the owner of or held proprietary rights in relation to intellectual property identified in this Assignment (the "Intellectual Property"), which Intellectual Property was developed in contemplation of it being used, either directly or indirectly, in its respective industry.
- B. Assignor represents and warrants to the Company that (a) it is not under any pre-existing obligation inconsistent with the terms of this instrument; (b) to the best of its knowledge, the Intellectual Property is its original work, free and clear of any claims or encumbrances of any kind, and, to the best of its knowledge, will not infringe any patent, copyright or other proprietary right or violate a trade secret of any person or entity; (c) its delivery of this instrument has not and will not violate or conflict with or result in a breach of any terms, conditions, duties or obligations it has to any third party, and (d) it has not authorized any third party to use, or granted any option to acquire any rights to or licenses to use any of the Intellectual Property, nor has it covenanted or agreed with any third party not to sue or otherwise enforce any legal rights with respect to any of the Intellectual Property. The representations and warranties of this paragraph B shall survive the date of this instrument.
- C. The Company has agreed that the assignment of all Intellectual Property referred to above (the "Assigned Intellectual Property") which was held or owned, in any form or manner whatsoever, by the Assignor is intended at all material times by the parties to be assigned by the Assignor to the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Assignor hereby agree that:

- The Assignor acknowledges that it will benefit from this assignment of the Assigned Intellectual Property. 1.
- The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transférs unto the Company, all of his right, title and interest, in and 2. to the Assigned Intellectual Property created or owned in any form or manner whatsoever, specifically, the invention as defined in the Assigned Intellectual Property. To the extent that any such Assigned Intellectual Property is not assignable or transferable to the Company ("Non-assignable IP"), the Assignor hereby grants to the Company a non-exclusive, royalty-free, irrevocable, perpetual, world-wide license to make, have made, modify, manufacture, reproduce, sub-license, use and sell such Non-assignable IP, and any residual rights the Assignor holds in the Non-assignable IP will be held by him in trust for the sole benefit of the Company. The Assignor will convey, transfer, dispose of and otherwise deal with the Non-assignable IP (including the execution and delivery of all documents and other instruments relating to the Non-assignable IP) in such a manner as the Company shall from time to time direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first mentioned above.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention of the application.

(company name) LIVECHAT SOFTWARE S.A.

Assignor: Joanna Alwin

Title: CFO Signature:_

(company name) TEXT SPÓŁKA AKCYJNA

Assignee: Joanna Alwin

Title: CFO

Signature:__

PATENT REEL: 068378 FRAME: 0589

Assignment Company to Company (BIP to TXT)

Contract (0

66c717083e19c6d46ff77045

Filename

(Draft) Assignment Company to Company (BIP to TXT)_240724 2.pdf

Text S.A.

Signatory: Joanna Alwin

Email of signatory: J.alwin@text.com

Timestamp: Thursday, 22 August 2024 13:02 UTC

LiveChat Software S.A.

Signatory: Joanna Alwin

Email of signatory: J.alwin@text.com

Timestamp: Thursday, 22 August 2024 13:01 UTC

	What	When	Where
	Signed by Joanna Alwin	22 Aug 2024	IP 194.181.148.142
((j.alwin@text.com	13:02 UTC	Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X
			10_15_7) AppleWebKlt/537.36 (KHTML, like
			Gecko) Chrome/127.0.0 0 Safari/537 36
N/6-7-191-	Viewed by Joanna Alwin	22 Aug 2024	IP 194.181.148.142
D	j.alwin@text.com	13:02 UTC	Mozilla/6.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X
_			10_15_7) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like
			Gecko) Chrome/127.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
and process		recursion and the contraction of	Эндөүү ээрүүн эргүүлүү туучу буучун ар 22-туучунун арарынун арагында арагында арагын тайынун үшин тайын арагын
	Signed by Joanna Alwin	22 Aug 2024	IP 194.181.148.142
ā	Lalwin@text.com	13.01 UTC	Mozilla/5.0 (Macintoshi, Intel Mac OS X
···27	A		10_15_7) AppleWebKlb537.36 (KHTML, like
			Gecko) Chrome/127.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
· Upramari	Viewed by Joanna Alwin	22 Aug 2024	IP 194.181.148.142
>	alwin@text.com	12 57 UTC	Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; intel Mac OS X
	•		10_15_7) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like
			Gecko) Chrome/127.0.0.0 Safan/537.36
, and the same	Created by Emilia Jarosz	22 Aug 2024	IP 188.241.103.233
+	e jarosz@text.com	10 46 UTC	Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; Intel Mac OS X
			10_15_7) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like
			Gecko) Chrome/127.0.0.0 Safarl/537.36



PATENT REEL: 068378 FRAME: 0590

Assignment Company to Company -Text SA.pdf 12

RECORDED: 08/23/2024